

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

PAGE

SHELLY MURRAY

.

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CULTURAL CENTER
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0300 558-0220

*126150144 304-346-7307
R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC
318 LEE STREET WEST

CHARLESTON WV 25302

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE FOB DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: Changed to 09/08/2009 OPENING TIME 01.130PM 09/03/2009 UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF CULTURE AND HISTORY, IS \$OLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL WORK, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, AND TRANSPORTATION FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA MUSEUM OF CULTURE AND HISTORY EDUCATION CENTER. A MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD 8/12/2009 AT 10:00 AM IN THE LIBRARY COMMISSION TRAINING ROOM LOCATED AT THE CULTURAL CENTER. ALL VENDORS INTERESTED IN SUBMITTING A BID FOR THIS PROJECT MUST ATTEND THIS MEETING. ANY VENDOR FAILING TO ATTEND WILL BE DISQUALIFIED. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE VENDOR. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIEV ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2009 SEP -8 PM 1:21 THE BURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S WV PURCHASING RAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE DIVISION THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 346-7307 DATE SIGNATURE 09/08/2009 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 31-1535787 Sr. Vice President



Request for REQNOMBER Quotation DCH09136

DCH09136

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*126150144 304-346-7307 R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 318 LEE STREET WEST

CHARLESTON WV 25302

DATEPRIN	ΠED	TER	MS OF SALE	SAIP	//A	FOB		FREIGHTTEI	IMS
BID OPENING DATE	2009		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d to 09/08/2009	-	,			
BID OPENING DATE	:	9/03/2	2009	a to U9/U8/2UU9	BID G	PENING TIME			
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUN	F
	<u> </u>	57.5795000000000000000000000000000000000		1					
	LATE, E	UT PR	OR TO THE	DISMISSA	OF THE	TECHNICAL	ገ ለ ቸ		
	PORTION	OF TH	E PRE-BIL	MITTERE :	SEKMITITE	D TO SIGN I	IV.		
	BIDDERS	WHO A	KKIVE AFI	ALK CONCLU	PICK VIC	THE TECHNIC SUBSEQUENT	ייים מממ	1	
	PORTION	OF TI	IE PRE-BLL	T NOT DUK.	DEPMIT	ED TO SIGN	THE		
	PART OF ATTENDA			TON DE	E Division of				
	ATTENDA	MCE SI	irri.						İ
	TECUNTO	ווזח .דמי	STIONS MI	ST BE SUBI	MITTED I	N WRITING T	'O		
	CHELT.	MITERAY	TN THE W	EST VIRGI	NIA PURC	CHASING DIVI	SION	1	
	TA MAT	т. ат 1	HE ADDRES	S SHOWN A	r the to	P OF THIS R	FQ,		
	\sqrt{TA} FAX	7 AT 3	4-558-411	5, OR VIA	E-MAIL	AT			
	CHET.T.V	T. MITRI	AY@WV_GOV	DEADLI	NE FOR A	LL TECHNICA	L		
	CONTRACTION	NS IS	8/14/2009	AT THE C	LOSE OF	BUSINESS.	ALL		
	TECHNIC	AL QUI	STIONS RE	CEIVED, I	F ANY, V	IILL BE ADDR	ESSED		
	BY ADDE	ENDUM A	FTER THE	DEADLINE.					
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	QUESTIC	INS CON	CERNING T	HE ACTUAL	PROCESS	BY WHICH A	Marine Marine		
	VENDOR.	MAY SU	BMIT A BI	D TO THE	STATE OF	WEST VIRGI	NLA.		. [
	ARE NOT	CONS	DERED TO	BE TECHNI	CAL QUES	TIONS AND M	מכנות	,	
				PRIOR TO	THE KIQ	OPENING DAT	E MND		
	TN ANY	FORMA.	•						
	THE CALL	errowren er	INVITATIO	או יייט דורט					
	ATTACH	IENTO:	THATTATIO	AFFIDAV	T-T-				j
			BID ROND	AND PREPAI	RATION I	NSTRUCTIONS			
			DRUG FREE	WORKPLAC	E CONFOR	MANCE AFFIC	AVIT		
-			53. 00						
		,							
		,							
001		I	JS	∮ 06-38					
		1							
	GENERAI	CONS'	RUCTION I	ESIGN SER	VICES				
									1
			SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR 7	ERMS AND CO	ADITIONS		1	
SIGNATURE S	ans 1	///			TELEPHONE (30	04) 346-7307	DATE	09/08/2009	
TITLE	74.6	IFE	<u>I</u> N				CHANCES	TO BE NOTED AE	OVE
Sr. Vice P				31-1535787		•			OVE
W	HEN RESP	ONDING '	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	ED AFNDOK,	



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25302

R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

318 LEE STREET WEST

304-346-7307

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DCH09136 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

<u> 804-558-8801</u>

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: Changed to 09/08/2009 RID OPENING TIME 01.30PM09/03/2009 CAT AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP 1 INF EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO BUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WIT THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED! WITHIN 125 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THES PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT ANY AMERICAN SENEMENT POR PORTENCOMPORTORS DOCUMENTS DATE SIGNATURE (304) 346-7307 09/08/2009 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Sr. Vice President 31-1535787



Request for Quotation

DCH09136

PAGE 4

SHELLY MURRAY

*126150144 304-346-7307 R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 318 LEE STREET WEST

CHARLESTON WV 25302

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CULTURAL CENTER
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED TE	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 00/02/	Changed to 09/08/2009 DTD 0		
BID OPENING DATE: 09/03/	1 CO CAT: TEMMINEED	DENING TIME 01:	3.0 PM AMGUNT
ENC GOMATITA	UOF NO TEM NOWDER		
PERTAINING T	rd this contract are hereby	DELETED.	
	ATTENDOD TO DECITE	DED TO DESTINE	,
WORKERS COM	MENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUI	N IF SUCCESSEUL.	
A CERTIFICAT			
ALL OF THE I	TEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
of This Cont	RACT:		
VV\ TATCIIDAN	ICE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAL	T. HTTRNTSH PROOF	
	AL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURAN		,
ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
	Ments, the minimum amount of	F INSURANCE	
COVERAGE REQ	odired is \$250,000.		
/ \ BIIII DEE	RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSE	III. VENDOR SHALL	
HURNISH PROC	OF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EC	QUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VI		,
diraminatio Mi	THE EACH BID AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHALL	, ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL BON	ID FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
	PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A		
	TETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND F TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO		
	T VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CR		
IN LIEU OF A	BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,0	do. Hersonal or business d	HECKS ARE NOT	
	IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
HOND, OR LAB	OR AND MATERIAL BOND.		
() MAINTEN	IANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BOND	
dovering the	ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A R		
THE SUCCESSF	UL VENDOR.	,	La constant de la con
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VOITIONS	
SIGNATURE Flags A Carl	TELEPHONE (30	04) 346-7307 DATE	09/08/2009
TITLE Sr. Vice President	FEIN 31-1535787	······································	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston MAY 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25302

R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

318 LEE STREET WEST

304-346-7307

AFONUMBER DCH09136

PAGE
5

SHELLY MURRAY 104-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO: ATTENTION OF:

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	/ ₂₀₀₉ Changed to 09/08	/2009	1 1277276 PHTME 03	. n o na
LINE QUANTITY	ina i William	EWNOWBER BID OFF	ENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUARTET	NO	ZIVI SCOVIDEA		
REV. 11/00				
THE STATE OF THE S				
·				
EXHIBIT 7		į.		
DOMEGRATOR AT	UNINUM GLASS & S	ד. דאדום זאד דים סיייי	re works	
PROJECTS	ONITINOM GLIMBS & S	TEEL IN LODE!	IC MONTO	
PRODUCTS				
IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH WEST VIRO	SINIA CODE \$-1	19-1 ET.,	
SEO., EVERY	CONTRACT FOR COM	ISTRUCTION, RE	CONSTRUCTION,	
ALTERATION,	REPAIR, IMPROVE	ENT OR MAINTE	ENANCE OF	
PUBLIC WORK	s where the cost	IS MORE THAN	N \$50,000 AND,	
IN THE CASE	of steel only, v 50,000 or where M	MERE THE COST	OF SIEEL IS	
MORE ITAN S	EQUIRED, THE STAT	E WILL ACCEPT	ONLY ALUMINUM	
GLASS, OR S	TEEL PRODUCTS PRO	DUCED IN THE	UNITED STATES.	
IN ADDITION	, ITEMS OF MACHIN	IERY OR EQUIPM	MENT PURCHASED	
FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF PUBLE	C WORKS SHALI	L BE MADE OF	·
DOMESTIC AL	UNINUM GLASS OR	STEEL, UNLESS	THE COST OF	
THE PRODUCT	is less than \$50 reel are used in	DIDITO WORKS	THAN IU, UUU	
POUNDS OF S	THELL ARE USED IN	PODLIC WORKS	FRODECIS.	
FORETCN MAD	E ALUMINUM, GLASS	OR STEEL PRO	DDUCTS MAY BE	
ACCEPTED ON	LY IF THE COST OF	DOMESTIC PRO	DDUCTS IS FOUN	
to be unrea	sфиавье. stch co	ST IS UNREASO	ONABLE IF IT IS	
20% OR MORE	HIGHER THAN THE	BID PRICE FOR	R FOREIGN MADE	
PRODUCTS.	THE DOMESTIC A	LUMINUM, GLAS	SOUR STEEL	
PRODUCTS TO	BE SUPPLIED OR I US AREA", AS DEFI	MED BY THE IN	TTED STATES	
DEPARTMENT	OF LABOR, FOREIGN	PRODUCTS MAY	BE SUPPLIED	
ONLY IF DOM	ESTIC PRODUCTS AF	LE 30% OR MØRE	B HIGHER IN	
PRICE THAN	THE FOREIGN MADE	PRODUCTS.		
IF, PRIOR T	THE AWARD OF A	CONTRACT UNDE	ER THE ABOVE	
PROVISIONS,	THE SPENDING OFF	Z RTD FOR TIT	LKE EUBELGN	
THE PROFIT OF S	SEE REVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	ions	
SIGNATURE The A. Gold		TELEPHONE (304) 3	346-7307	09/08/2009
TITLE Sr. Vice President	FEIN 31-153578	7	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Guotation DCH09136

DCH09136

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF SE SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

*126150144 304-346-7307 R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 318 LEE STREET WEST

CHARLESTON WV 25302 DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED TI	ERMS OF SALE SI	HP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 00 /03	/ Changed to 09/08/2	2009		
UV/U3	/2009	NUMBER BID OPE	NING TIME 01	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO PEN	NONDE:		
ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL THAT	IS REASONAB	SLE AND LOWER	
THAN THE LO	WEST BID DOMESTIC REQUEST, IN WRITIN	PRODUCTS, TH	E SPENDING	
REDITCTION T	N THE LOWEST BID F	OR SUCH DOME	STIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VENDORS SUPPLYING F	MUST INDICATE IN OREIGN ALUMINUM, G	THEIR BID IF	EL.	
REV. 3/88				
EXHIBIT 9				
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADD	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWL ENDA	EDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	CT/ENGINEER AND/OR THE FOLLOWING SCH N PROJECT ADDENDA	EDULE IN ISS	SUING	
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI AND LIST SH PURCHASING SEND A COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEER S OF ALL PARTIES THA CATIONS FOR THE PR ALL BE FORWARDED T DIVISION. THE ARC OF THE ADDENDUM T ONTRACT IS ISSUED.	T HAVE PROCU OJECT. THE O THE BUYER HITECT/ENGIN O THE STATE	IRED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM IN THE STATE IEER SHALL ALS	
(2) THE BU INTERESTED OPENING DAT	YER SHALL SEND THE PARTIES AND, IF NE E. ANY ADDENDUM S N FOURTEEN (14) DA	ADDENDUM TO CESSARY, EXT HOULD BE REC	CEIVED BY THE	
(3) ALL AD BIDDERS AN DIVISION.	THE SAME RULES	THE STATE AND REGUL	PURCHASING LATIONS	
	see reverse side for	TELEPHONE (204)		00/00/0000
SIGNATURE Front, Gold		(304) 3	346-7307	09/08/2009
Sr. Vice President	FEIN 31-1535787	'		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DCH09136

PAGE ::

SHELLY MURRAY

*126150144 304-346-7307 R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 318 LEE STREET WEST

CHARLESTON WV 25302

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED T	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT.TERMS
07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 00/03		1.1. 00/00/2000			
197.03	- A-A-	ed to 09/08/2009			01:30PM
LINE GUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBEI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		'			
THAT APPLY	TO THE	RIGINAL B	DOTNO D	OCUMENT	
SHALL ALSO					
				ISSUED FOR T	HE
SOLE PURPOSI	OF CHANGI	G A BID OPE	ENING TI	ME AND/OR	
pate.		and the state of t			
					Į
REV. 11/96					
			,		
EXHIBIT 10					
ADDENDUM ACI	MOMPEDGEME	h.T.			
1	***************************************				
				WING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S)					
MY PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND	OR SPECIFIC	ALTON,	BIC.	
ADDENDUM NOS					
		000			***************************************
NO. 1	Dated 08/25/2	009			
		,			
NO. 2		• • •	٠.	•	
мо. з	1 1	•••			
NO. 4					
NO. 5 .					
	research and a second a second and a second				_
i i		\$		RECEIPT OF TH	1
ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAUS	E FOR REJEC	TION OF	THE BIDS.	To a second seco
VENDOR MUST	CLEARTY INI	ERSTAND THA	T ANY V	ERBAL	
REPRESENTATI					
				RESENTATIVES	
AND ANY STAT	E PERSONNEI	IS NOT BIN	DING. ·	ONLY THE	
SIGNATURE 1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM ITER	DUONE	In	TE 00/00/0000
SIGNATURE Sun ALL	<u> </u>		(304)	346-7307	09/08/2009
Sr. Vice President	FEIN	31-1535787	.	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DESPONDING	TO DECLINICED	T NIAME AND AD	DDECC IN C	DACE ABOVE LAB	ELED VENDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

318 LEE STREET WEST

CHARLESTON WV 25302

304-346-7307

Request for Quotation

DCH09136

PAGE 8

SHELLY MURRAY

DIV

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CULTURAL CENTER
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305-0300 558-0220

TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FQB DATE PRINTED. 07/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: Changed to 09/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM /2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: COP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ...SIGNATURE RC General Contractors . COMPANY 09/08/2009 .DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! ICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: RC General Contractors CONTRACTORS NAME: WV027172 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO : THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE (304) 346-7307 09/08/2009 FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 31-1535787 Sr. Vice President



CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25302

R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC

318 LEE STREET WEST

304-346-7307

Request for Quotation DCH0913

DCH09136

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF: SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF	SALE SHIP	VIA	FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 0.0 /	Changed to 09/08/200		<u> </u>	
09/03/200	Y LONG TO SERVICE STATE OF THE	DLU VEEN	ING TIME 0: UNIT-PRICE	L:30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UC	NO MENINO	WIDEN	GIVI TIOL	AUCU4.
A PURCHASE ORDE	D (CONTIDA CIT	•		
A PURCHASE ORDE	R/CONTRACT			
	APPLICABLE	LAW		
AND REGULATIONS THE "REQUEST FO	IA STATE CODE, I , AND THE INFORM OR QUOTATION" ISS : SOLE AUTHORITY	IATION PROVII SUED BY THE 1	DED IN PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER SOURCE OR ALTERS THE I	PROVIDED IN SPECE, VERBAL OR WRING TO PROVI E ABOVE PARAGRAE	TTEN, WHICH DED FROM TH	CONTRADICTS E SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUPTCY	THE EVENT THE VERTECTION, THE NOT VOID, AND TER	STATE MAT D	EEM THE	
	NOTICE		·	
A SIGNED BID MU	ST BE SUBMITTED	TO:		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
PURCHASING BUILDING 1	5 NGTON STREET, EA	ST		
THE BID SHOULD	CONTAIN THIS INF	ORMATION ON	THE FACE OF	
SIGNATURE \$	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR 1	EHMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) 346		09/08/2009
my Hill	31-1535787	(304) 346		
TITLE Sr. Vice President	37-1335/8/	'	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT A

Invitation To Bid

The West Virginia Division of Culture and History invites bids to provide all general contracting services, including, but not limited to, labor, materials, equipment, supplies, transportation, and project management for:

The scheduling, managing, and constructing for the Museum of Culture and History Education Center to the West Virginia State History Museum located in The Cultural Center, State Capitol Complex, Charleston, West Virginia.

All bids must be submitted in accordance with the Project Documents. Project Documents may be obtained at Bidder's expense from:

Charleston Blueprint 1203 Virginia Street, East Charleston, WV 25301 304.343.1063

A mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled for:

TIME: 10:00 AM

DATE: August 12, 2009

PLACE: The Cultural Center, Charleston, WV

Bidders must attend the mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting to familiarize themselves with the project location, site conditions, scope of work, and other relevant information. Any potential Bidder that does not attend the mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting will not be allowed to submit a bid. Additionally, to ensure all parties are properly prepared, Bidders are required to submit scope of work questions to Shelly Murray in the Purchasing Division by August 14, 2009 at the close of business.

An original, signed bid must be submitted to:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division Building 15 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130

End of Invitation to Bid

RFQ	No	DCH0913	6
777	EVU.		~

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	RC General Contracto	ors			······
VEHIOU 3 Hamos	3 1		Date:	09/08/2009	
Authorized Signature:					
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	d 01/01/09)	,			



Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DCH09136

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

DIVISION OF CULTURE & HISTORY

CULTURAL CENTER 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0300 558-0220

*126150144 304-346-7307 R C GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC 318 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON WV 25302

DATE PRINTE	*****	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.		REIGHTTERMS
07/23/2 BID OPENING DATE:	009 09/0	3/2009 Change	d to 09/08/2009	PTD ODE	NING TIME		Mf.
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	пем илма		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						200-100-100-100-100-100-1	
	HE ENVELO	PE OR THE B	D MAY NOT I	BE CONSID	ERED:		·
\$1	EALED BID	,					
BI	UYER:		SHELLY MUI	RRAY			
R)	EQ. NO.:		DCH09136				
B :	ID OPENING	DATE:	09/03/2009	9			
\$:	ID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM				
		VIDE A FAX N YOU REGARDI):	NECESSARY		
		THIS QUOTE:			VTACT		
		. .	Gregory A. C.	asgorph		***************************************	
						TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
**	****	ਕ ਜਥਾ 21 2	D OF REO	DCH09136	*****	AT. 158	395 700
	EIGHT !	S IS THE EN	NINETY A	FIVE 114	OLBBUC	SEVE	2
	HUNDRA	ED POU	res		•		
				-	•		į.:
		/ SEE D	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDITIO	NS		
SIGNATURE 2	en S. C.			LEPHONE (304) 34		DATE 09/0	8/2009
Sr. Vice Pre	sident	FEIN 31	1535787		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE

Agency	_
REQ.P.O# DCH09136	~

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, Tha	t we, the undersigned, <u>Rt</u>	<u>C Genera</u>	l Contracto	ors
of Charleston	<u>WV</u>		, as Princi	pal, and <u>Un</u>	ited States Surety Company
of Timonium	, <u>MD</u>	, a corporation or	ganized an	d existing u	nder the laws of the State of
MD with its princ	cipal office in the City of \underline{T}	imonium	, as Suret	y, are held a	and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	n the penal sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	ercent of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we j	ointly and severally bind c	urselves, our heirs, admi	nistrators,	executors, s	successors and assigns.
The Condition of the a	above obligation is such th	nat whereas the Principal	has subm	itted to the F	Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a					
RFQ No. DCH09136 Interio	or Renovations to Porti	on of the Cultural Cen	ter for Ne	w Education	on Center - According to
Plans and Specifications				auch wie der der der der der der der der der de	
			······		
NOW THEREFORE,					
(a) If said bid shall b	e rejected, or	nal aball antar into a pant	ract in acc	ordance with	n the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any ot-	her bonds and insurance i	required by the bid or pro	posal, and	shall in all c	other respects perform the
agreement created by the acce	eptance of said bid, then the	nis obligation shall be nul	I and void,	otherwise th	his obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of the	/ understood and agreed t is obligation as herein stat	ed.	ety ioi any	anu an cian	ins hereunder shair, is no evera,
The Surety, for the va way impaired or affected by an	lue received, hereby stipu	lates and agrees that the	obligation	is of said Su	rety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by an waive notice of any such exten	sion.	inin which the Obligee in	ay accept	stron bia, an	a said durity does not oby
			of .		uch of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate se		and these presents to be	e signed by	y their prope	er officers, this
3rd day of Septer	mber , 2009 ,				
mar at 10 and the Cont			RC Gene	eral Contra	ctors
Principal Corporate Seal					me of Principal)
			Ву	IL N	'E-
			L) y	(Mu	st be President or
					e President)
			<i>\</i> \	resider	
					(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			United St		y Company
				(Nar	me of Surety)
			L	h	_ (1) /
			By:	regn	Mala-
		Gregory T. Gordon,	WV Resider	nt Agent Ath	orney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Hitorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 3rd day of Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary Deptember ,2009.

Corporate Seals











State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,		
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:		
I, <u>Gregory A. Casdorph</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1.	I am an employee of	RC General Contractors ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that _	RC General Contractors (Company Name)
	maintains a valid writter policy is in compliance w	n drug free workplace policy and that such vith West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.		
		RC General Contractors
		(Company Name)
		By: Thy A. Cal
		Title: Sr. Vice President
		Date:09/08/2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8th</u> day of <u>September 2009</u> .		
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REBECCA MILLER 105 FIRST STREET SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177 My commission expires June 4, 20	RIBOCO (Mille (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.